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(Member Initiative)

Contract Current Spending to | Contract Contract Original Contract
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
Justice Center for the Advocacy and Trainine Services for Consultant -
Protection of People with C000102 $250,000.00| $250,000.0005/01/2015 |04/30/2017 . y g Miscellaneous 06/04/2015
. Residents of Adult Homes )
Special Needs Consultant Services
Justice Center for the ADULT HOME ADVOCACY SERVICES
. . PROGRAM CONTRACT CONVERSION
Is’r(;tceiztll?\?e(e)gfeople with C111865 $283,500.00| $230,983.39|10/01/2012 {09/30/2017 FROM THE COMMISSION ON THE Grant 03/11/2016
P QUALITY OF CARE

Justice Center for the

Protection of People with C111867 $525,000.00| $525,000.00|05/01/2018 (04/30/2023 |ADULT HOME ADVOCACY PROGRAM |Grant 05/22/2018

Special Needs

Justice Center for the

Protection of People with C111870 $525,000.00| $105,000.00|05/01/2023 ||04/30/2028 ||Adult Home Advocacy Program Grant 05/31/2023

Special Needs

Office of Mental Health ~ |C21106GG | $225,000.00| $225,000.00|07/01/2019 |06/30/2020 gg}’;‘fanon for Justice Mental Health 1 06/23/2020
Community

Department of State TM51561 $5,000.00 $5,000.00//04/01/2005 |07/31/2015 |2005 loa tm51561 Projects Fund 03/21/2015
(Member Initiative)
Community

Department of State T™M51560 $10,000.00 $10,000.00/{04/01/2005 07/31/2015 2005 loa tm51560 Projects Fund 03/21/2015
(Member Initiative)
Community

Department of State TM61306 $5,000.00 $5,000.00/(04/01/2006 |07/31/2015 |2006 Imi TM61306 Projects Fund 09/03/2014
(Member Initiative)
Community

Department of State TM51562 $7,500.00 $7,500.00/(04/01/2005 |07/31/2016 |NCTE Projects Fund 04/30/2015




Department of State

TM91035

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2018

2009 LOA TM91035

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

11/09/2018

Department of State

TM09164

$22,500.00

$22,252.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2010

2009 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

11/30/2009

Department of State

T™MO02957

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

2002 LMI TM02957

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

04/21/2021

Department of State

T1001541

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

04/01/2019

03/31/2020

2019 LMI ONA T1001541

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/21/2021

Department of State

T1001542

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

04/01/2019

03/31/2020

2019 LMI ONA T1001542

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/21/2021

Department of State

T1001543

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

04/01/2019

03/31/2020

2019 LMI ONA T1001543

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/21/2021

Department of State

T™M61434

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2017

2006 LOA TM61434

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

08/31/2016

Department of State

TM61435

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2017

2006 LOA TM61435

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

08/31/2016

Department of State

T™M61436

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2017

2006 LOA TM61436

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

08/31/2016

Department of State

TM61437

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2017

2006 LOA TM61437

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

08/31/2016

Department of State

TM51563

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 loa tm51563

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

03/21/2015

Department of State
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T™61304

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2015

2006 Imi, char reg# 013780

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

09/03/2014




Department of State

TM61305

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2015

2006 Imi, TM61305

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

09/03/2014

Department of State

T™O01124

$10,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2000

07/31/2020

2000 LMI TMO01124

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

04/28/2020

Department of State

TM02956

$7,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

2002 LMI TM02956

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

04/28/2020

Department of State

TMO02955

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

2002 LMI TM02955

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

04/28/2020

Department of State

TM91036

$7,500.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2020

2009 LMI TM91036

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

04/28/2020

Department of State

TMO01123

$7,143.00

$7,143.00

04/01/2000

07/31/2020

2000 LMI T™MO01123

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

04/28/2020

Department of State

TM61303

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2015

2006 Imi char reg #013780

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

09/03/2014

Department of State

TM61302

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2015

2006 Imi char reg #013780

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

09/03/2014

Department of State

T090972

$45,642.00

$45,140.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2011

2009 CLS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/26/2011

Department of State

T™M91037

$7,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2018

2009 LMI TM91037

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

10/11/2018

Attorney General, Office of

the

C103683

$1,586,850.00

$1,586,850.00

10/01/2015

03/31/2020

HOMEOWNERS PROTECTION
PROGRAM

Grant

02/24/2016

Attorney General, Office of

the

T106050

$49,400.00
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$27,502.50

11/19/2021

12/31/2024

T106050 Homeowner Assistance F

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/11/2024




Attorney General, Office of

the C105456 $1,894,684.00| $1,506,241.00|07/16/2020 |07/15/2024 |[Homeowners Protection Program (HOPP) ||Grant 08/18/2020
Division of Housing & NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION
Community Renewal C515150 $275,203.00| $221,251.20/(07/01/2009 |{12/31/2012 PROGRAM 01080GA002 Grant 07/28/2009
Office of Temporary & | 00955GG | $1,395,180.00] $279.036.0007/01/2022 |06/30/2027 |Disability Education Advocacy Training |, 11/14/2022
Disability Assistance Project
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T102335 $45,149.00 $45,149.00/(10/01/2017 (03/31/2018 |LEGAL SERVICES TO THE INDIGENT |Subject to OSC 09/11/2017
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T102487 $50,000.00 $50,000.00/(10/01/2017 ||03/31/2018 |IMMIGRATION LAW PROJECT Subject to OSC 10/10/2017
Justice Services }
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T444174 $45,149.00 $45,149.00/(04/01/2014 03/31/2015 |LG14444174 LEGISLATIVE INITTIA Subject to OSC 11/03/2014
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T101861 $45,149.00 $45,149.00/(04/01/2016 (03/31/2017 |LEGAL SERVICES TO THE INDIGENT |Subject to OSC 09/02/2016
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T101344 $45,149.00 $45,149.00/(07/01/2015 12/31/2015 |LG15101344 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 08/24/2015
Justice Services }
Pre-Audit
.. .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T108235 $12,966.00|  $12,966.00|04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 [LG10108235 LEGISLATIVE Subject to OSC 12/13/2010
Justice Services INITIATIVES .
Pre-Audit
L. .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T108324 $45,000.00|  $45,000.00|04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 [LG10108324 LEGISLATIVE Subject to OSC 04/01/2011
Justice Services INITIATIVES :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T139802 $44,167.00 $44,167.00(04/01/2013 ||03/31/2014 |LG13139802 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 09/18/2013
Justice Services }
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T103720 $6,000.00 $6,000.00/(04/01/2020 /03/31/2021 |CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES Subject to OSC 10/22/2020
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal C00102GG $100,000.00| $100,000.0007/01/2019 |12/31/2020 |IMMIGRATION LEGAL SERVICES Grant 12/18/2019

Justice Services
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Division of Criminal

) . C00188GG $60,000.00|  $60,000.0007/01/2019 |12/31/2019 |Civil legal services Grant 03/10/2020
Justice Services
Division of Criminal Contracts Not

: . T00035GG $43,885.00|  $43,885.00|10/01/2019 [03/31/2020 |LEGAL SERVICES TO THE INDIGENT | Subject to OSC 12/10/2019
Justice Services .

Pre-Audit

Division of Criminal C103115 $100,000.00| $100,000.00(07/01/2018 |12/31/2018 |IMMIGRATION LAW PROJECT Grant 11/13/2018
Justice Services
Division of Criminal C103390 $60,000.00|  $60,000.0010/01/2018 03/31/2019 |IMMIGRATION LAW PROJECT Grant 11/29/2018

Justice Services
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