Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for MOBILIZATION FOR JUSTICE INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Needs	C000102	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	05/01/2015	04/30/2017	Advocacy and Training Services for Residents of Adult Homes	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	06/04/2015
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Needs	C111865	\$283,500.00	\$230,983.39	10/01/2012	09/30/2017	ADULT HOME ADVOCACY SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACT CONVERSION FROM THE COMMISSION ON THE QUALITY OF CARE	Grant	03/11/2016
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Needs	C111867	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	05/01/2018	04/30/2023	ADULT HOME ADVOCACY PROGRAM	Grant	05/22/2018
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Needs	C111870	\$525,000.00	\$105,000.00	05/01/2023	04/30/2028	Adult Home Advocacy Program	Grant	05/31/2023
Office of Mental Health	C21106GG	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2020	Mobilization for Justice Mental Health Project	Grant	06/23/2020
Department of State	TM51561	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 loa tm51561	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/21/2015
Department of State	TM51560	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 loa tm51560	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/21/2015
Department of State	TM61306	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2015	2006 lmi TM61306	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/03/2014
Department of State	TM51562	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2016	NCTE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/30/2015

Department of State	TM91035	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91035	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/09/2018
Department of State	TM09164	\$22,500.00	\$22,252.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2010	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/30/2009
Department of State	TM02957	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LMI TM02957	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/21/2021
Department of State	T1001541	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2020	2019 LMI ONA T1001541	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/21/2021
Department of State	T1001542	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2020	2019 LMI ONA T1001542	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/21/2021
Department of State	T1001543	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2020	2019 LMI ONA T1001543	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/21/2021
Department of State	TM61434	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61434	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/31/2016
Department of State	TM61435	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61435	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/31/2016
Department of State	TM61436	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61436	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/31/2016
Department of State	TM61437	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61437	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/31/2016
Department of State	TM51563	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 loa tm51563	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/21/2015
Department of State	TM61304	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2015	2006 lmi, char reg# 013780	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/03/2014

Page 2 of 5 - May 16, 2024 - 10:56 PM.

Department of State	TM61305	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2015	2006 lmi, TM61305	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/03/2014
Department of State	TM01124	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2000	07/31/2020	2000 LMI TM01124	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/28/2020
Department of State	TM02956	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LMI TM02956	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/28/2020
Department of State	TM02955	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LMI TM02955	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/28/2020
Department of State	TM91036	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2020	2009 LMI TM91036	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/28/2020
Department of State	TM01123	\$7,143.00	\$7,143.00	04/01/2000	07/31/2020	2000 LMI TM01123	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/28/2020
Department of State	TM61303	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2015	2006 lmi char reg #013780	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/03/2014
Department of State	TM61302	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2015	2006 lmi char reg #013780	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/03/2014
Department of State	T090972	\$45,642.00	\$45,140.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2011	2009 CLS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/26/2011
Department of State	TM91037	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LMI TM91037	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/11/2018
Attorney General, Office of the	C103683	\$1,586,850.00	\$1,586,850.00	10/01/2015	03/31/2020	HOMEOWNERS PROTECTION PROGRAM	Grant	02/24/2016
Attorney General, Office of the	T106050	\$49,400.00	\$27,502.50	11/19/2021	12/31/2024	T106050 Homeowner Assistance F	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/11/2024

Attorney General, Office of the	C105456	\$1,894,684.00	\$1,506,241.00	07/16/2020	07/15/2024	Homeowners Protection Program (HOPP)	Grant	08/18/2020
Division of Housing & Community Renewal	C515150	\$275,203.00	\$221,251.20	07/01/2009	12/31/2012	NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION PROGRAM 01080GA002	Grant	07/28/2009
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00955GG	\$1,395,180.00	\$279,036.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Disability Education Advocacy Training Project	Grant	11/14/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102335	\$45,149.00	\$45,149.00	10/01/2017	03/31/2018	LEGAL SERVICES TO THE INDIGENT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/11/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102487	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	10/01/2017	03/31/2018	IMMIGRATION LAW PROJECT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/10/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T444174	\$45,149.00	\$45,149.00	04/01/2014	03/31/2015	LG14444174 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/03/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101861	\$45,149.00	\$45,149.00	04/01/2016	03/31/2017	LEGAL SERVICES TO THE INDIGENT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/02/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101344	\$45,149.00	\$45,149.00	07/01/2015	12/31/2015	LG15101344 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/24/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T108235	\$12,966.00	\$12,966.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	LG10108235 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/13/2010
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T108324	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	LG10108324 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/01/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T139802	\$44,167.00	\$44,167.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	LG13139802 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/18/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T103720	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	04/01/2020	03/31/2021	CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/22/2020
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00102GG	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	07/01/2019	12/31/2020	IMMIGRATION LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	12/18/2019

Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00188GG	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	07/01/2019	12/31/2019	Civil legal services	Grant	03/10/2020
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00035GG	\$43,885.00	\$43,885.00	10/01/2019	03/31/2020	LEGAL SERVICES TO THE INDIGENT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/10/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C103115	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	07/01/2018	12/31/2018	IMMIGRATION LAW PROJECT	Grant	11/13/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C103390	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	10/01/2018	03/31/2019	IMMIGRATION LAW PROJECT	Grant	11/29/2018